
07.11.2022: xəbər 

A flashmob"Do not fade, live, khari-bulbul" held 

On November 4, 2022, on the occasion of the "Year of Shusha" and November 8 

Victory Day, a flash mob called "Solma, Yasha, Kharibulbul" was held with the 

organization of the Department of Languages and Literatures of Khazar University. 

In the spirit of patriotism, the students revived the khari-bulbul, which was freed 

after 28 years of slavery and will remain in Shusha for all time, against the 

background of poems and music. 

The students of the university's music and art department participated in the event 

with their triumphant compositions called "Karabakh is Azerbaijan" which they 

prepared during the academic year. Singer Taleh Balakishiyev and Rovshana 

Balakishiyeva, accompanied by the students of the University of Culture and Arts, 

performed "Karabakh Shikestesi" and " Tasnif of Khudayar " which made the 

content of the flash mob even more meaningful. 

Khazar University graduate veterans Javad Hashimov and Khayyam Shahbazov, 

dean of the School of Education, Humanities and Social Sciences, Associate 

Professor Elza Samadova spoke at the event. In the speeches, it was emphasized 

that the unity and dedication of our state, people and army stood behind the 

celebration of Victory. At the end of the flash mob, students danced to patriotic 

music. 

 

 

“Solma, yaşa, xarıbülbül” adlı fleşmob keçirilmişdir 

2022-ci il noyabrın 4-də “Şuşa ili” və 8 noyabr Zəfər günü münasibətilə Xəzər 

Universitetinin Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə “Solma, yaşa, 

xarıbülbül” adlı fleşmob keçirilmişdir. Tələbələr vətənpərvərlik ruhda şeir və 

musiqilərin fonunda 28 illik əsarətdən sonra azad olan və əbədi olaraq Şuşada var 

olacaq xarıbülbülü canlandırmışlar. 

Tədbirdə universitetin Musiqi və incəsənət departamentinin tələbələri tədris ili 

ərzində hazırladıqları “Qarabağ Azərbaycandır” adlı zəfər kompozisiyalı əsərləri ilə 

iştirak etmişlər. Müğənni Taleh Balakişiyev və Rövşanə Balakişiyevanın Mədəniyyət 

və İncəsənət Universitetinin tələbələrinin müşayiəti ilə “Qarabağ şikəstəsi” və 

“Xudayar təsnifi”ni ifa etmələri fleşmobun məzmununu daha da mənalandırmışdır. 



Tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetinin məzun qazilərindən Cavad Həşimov və Xəyyam 

Şahbazov, Təhsil, humanitar və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı, dosent Elza 

Səmədova çıxış etmişlər. Çıxışlarda Zəfərin təntənəsinin arxasında dövlətimizin, 

xalqımızın və ordumuzun birlik və fədakarlığının dayandığı vurğulanmışdır. 

Fleşmobun sonunda tələbələr vətənpərvərlik ifadə edən musiqilərin müşayiəti ilə 

rəqs etmişlər. 
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